

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7073 OF 2001

MADHABILATA SAIKIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULANATH SAIKIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7073 OF 2001

MADHABILATA SAIKIA & ORS.

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

KULANATH SAIKIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellants at length and having considered the facts and circumstances of this case, we see no reason to interfere with the findings recorded by the High Court.

The appeal, being devoid of merits, stands dismissed.

.....J  
(H.K. SEMA)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 29, 2008

.....J  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)